# **Eyre Highway Upgrades**

# Mickey Free Lawrie Drive and Trowbridge Road Intersection Upgrade

We are delivering upgrades along the Eyre Highway, including the junctions with Mickey Free Lawrie Drive and Trowbridge Road. The upgrades will improve safety and accessibility for local residents and heavy vehicles.

These upgrades are funded through the \$93.75 million Roads of Strategic Importance program, jointly funded by the Australian (80%) and South Australian (20%) governments.

# What's happening:

We will be undertaking a final seal of the intersection of Eyre Highway, Mickey Free Lawrie Drive and Trowbridge Road to improve road safety and accessibility for local residents and heavy vehicles.

## How this affects you:

To do this work safely, there will be speed and lane restrictions in work areas. Please plan your trips, be cautious around workers, and follow the speed limits and signs. **Eyre Highway will remain open at all times** with speed restrictions still in place outside of work hours.

During the works, there might be some noisy disruptions from time to time, but we'll do our best to keep the noise to a minimum. You might also notice some odours, which is normal during sealing work.

Speed restrictions will remain in place for approximately one to two weeks to allow for final line marking to be completed. Following these works, speeds will be reinstated to full speed.

### For further information:

- Visit <u>www.dit.sa.gov.au/eyrehigway</u>
- Email at <u>DIT.Engagement@sa.gov.au</u>
- Call 1300 794 880

#### When

Monday, 15 January until Friday, 19 January 2024 (weather permitting)

#### Hours of operation

7am-5pm, Monday to Friday

#### Where

Intersection of Eyre
Highway, Mickey Free
Lawrie Drive and
Trowbridge Road
(approximately 34km west
of Ceduna)



